WW | Southern Health
Partners

ATTACHMENT A

March 9, 2020

Sheriff Michael Roberson
Chatham County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 429

Pittsboro, NC 27312

Re: Health Services Agreement
Dear Sheriff Roberson:

SHP is proud to be partnering with Chatham County for the past twelve years. As the new contract period
approaches, we want to thank you and the County for your continued trust and confidence in SHP to
handle the medical care program at the Detention Center.

We want to continue to grow and offer the service and results you've come to expect of us. In order to
remain competitive while still retaining our quality, we will need a 3% inflationary adjustment on the
contract, effective on July 1st in line with the renewal anniversary. The difference in the base rate is
$383.00 more per month.

We have also priced an option to add a LPN nurse at 20 hours per week to the current staffing plan at
your facility. Below is a summary of the pricing terms for the staffing change effective May 1, 2020 and
the renewal terms with an increase in the average daily population limit effective July 1, 2020.

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE $153,198.12 annually ($12,766.51 per month)
Add LPN at 20 hours per week $29,743.92 annually {$2,478.66 per month)
NEW CONTRACT PRICE EFFECTIVE 5/1/2020 $182,942.04 annually ($15,245.17 per month)
Renewal rate increase of 3% with new per diem

rate of $1.65 $4,596.00 annually ($383.00 per month)
increase ADP limit to 90 inmates;

New ADP $1.65 > 90 $1,277.52 annually {$106.46 per month)

NEW CONTRACT PRICE EFFECTIVE 7/1/2020 $188,815.56 annually ($15,734.63 per month)

If the County would like to proceed with the staffing change for an effective date of 5/1/2020, then we
would need to receive a signed amendment any time prior to 4/1/2020 to allow a 30-day period for the
hiring process. Except as modified above, or as may be further amended or modified by mutual
agreement between the parties, all provisions of the contract will remain in full force and effect.

Sincerely,
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS, INC.
e unﬁ?‘:&ﬂ szl L,? -
oA

_deanette Rodriguez
Contracts Administrator

cc: Captain Tammy Kirkman

2030 Hamilton Place Blvd. - Suite 140
Chattanooga, TN 37421

423.553.5635 (phone)} 423.553.5645 (fax)



